P. O. Box 700 BROWNWOOD, TX 76804

.



 TELEPHONE
 325-646-4333

 FACSIMILE
 325-643-6317

## SUZY YOUNG BROWN COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR May 21, 2015

To: The Honorable E. Ray West, III County Judge, Brown County

Dear Judge West,

I am hereby submitting my Letter of Resignation, effectively immediately.

With your permission, I would like to request that my effective date of resignation be June 16, 2015.

As you are aware, we are in the middle of an election and the Runoff Election for the Brownwood City Counsel is Saturday, June 13. By Tuesday, June 16, I will have this Election wrapped up and finalized and not be a burden on the staff of the Brown County Elections Administration office.

Juzy Young

Suzy Young Brown County Elections Administrator

June 1, 2015 (Exhibit #4)



IROWN COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION SUZY YOUNG, ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR P. O. BOX 700 BROWNWOOD, TEXAS 76804-0700

The Honorable E. Ray West, III County Judge, Brown County